
Pos 

 

Legends 

1 

2 

3 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

 

Super Touring 5 

1 

2 

 

Super Touring 6 

1 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

 

944 Spec 

1 

No. 

3 

5c 

56 

58 

608 

546 

39 

154 

25 

22 

68 

Name 

Bobby Pugh 

Bobby Christensen 

Bryan Poage 

Larry Brady 

Jeremy Butcher 

William Sundeen 

Jay Dee Krull 

Doug Low 

Doug Kinde 

Stephen Wiles 

Ted Hough 

Class 

Legends 

Legends 

Legends 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 6 

Super Unlimited 

944 Spec 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

11 

5 

8 

3 

10 

Diff 

36.383 

2:08.019 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:03.948 

30:40.331 

32:11.967 

30:42.392 

32:13.888 

33:31.530 

32:18.988 

14:29.813 

22:09.601 

9:35.619 

31:58.861 

Best Tm 

2:09.144 

2:11.770 

2:16.202 

2:11.687 

2:17.575 

2:25.619 

2:24.487 

2:16.957 

2:20.003 

2:20.277 

2:26.134 

  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (2:26.134) for 944 Spec by Ted Hough. 

Printed: 5/22/2021 12:14:01 PM 

Brock Roehler - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Donna and Randy Lane - Regional Directors 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nasa Central Region 

Margin of Victory 

36.383 

Avg. Speed 

59.869 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.144 

Best Speed 

69.690 

Best Lap by 

3 - Bobby Pugh 

 

Thunder in the Heartland 

Storm 

Storm 1 Sat 

Race started at 11:40:00 

HPT Gran Prix w/ Bus Stop 2.500 miles 

5/22/2021 11:40 AM 


