

Thunder in the Heartland Sorted on Laps

Storm HPT Gran Prix w/ Bus Stop 2.500 miles

Storm 1 Sat

5/22/2021 11:40 AM

Race started at 11:40:00

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm		
Legends	5								
1	3	Bobby Pugh	Legends	12		30:03.948	2:09.144		
2	5c	Bobby Christensen	Legends	12	36.383	30:40.331	2:11.770		
3	56	Bryan Poage	Legends	12	2:08.019	32:11.967	2:16.202		
Super Touring 3									
1	58	Larry Brady	Super Touring 3	12		30:42.392	2:11.687		
Super To	ouring 4								
1	608	Jeremy Butcher	Super Touring 4	11		32:13.888	2:17.575		
2	546	William Sundeen	Super Touring 4	10	1 Lap	33:31.530	2:25.619		
Super To	Super Touring 5								
1	39	Jay Dee Krull	Super Touring 5	11		32:18.988	2:24.487		
2	154	Doug Low	Super Touring 5	5	6 Laps	14:29.813	2:16.957		
Super Touring 6									
1	25	Doug Kinde	Super Touring 6	8		22:09.601	2:20.003		
Super Unlimited									
1	22	Stephen Wiles	Super Unlimited	3		9:35.619	2:20.277		
944 Spec									
1	68	Ted Hough	944 Spec	10		31:58.861	2:26.134		

Announcement

New Track Record (2:26.134) for 944 Spec by Ted Hough.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
36.383	59.869	2:09.144	69.690	3 - Bobby Pugh	_		
Brock Roehler - Chief of Timina & Scorina							

Donna and Randy Lane - Regional Directors

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Nasa Central Region

Printed: 5/22/2021 12:14:01 PM